

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 201 of 2024****SMT. REKHA YADAV *versus* BHAGWATI YADAV****Order on Board**

09/12/2024	Mr. C.J.K. Rao, Advocate for the appellant/Wife. Mr. T.K. Jha, Advocate for respondent/husband. Appellant/wife and Respondent/husband are present before this Court. Their presence are marked. Parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre today itself. Parties shall file the affidavit stating the assets hold by both of them movable and immovable and the undivided share, if any, in the joint/ancestral property. The affidavit should be in the spirit of the law laid down by the Supreme Court in the matter of <i>Rajnesh v.</i>

Rahul	<i>Neha</i> reported in <i>2021 AIR 569 SC.</i> List this case after three weeks. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge
-------	---