

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 201 of 2024Smt. Rekha Yadav **Versus** Bhagwati Yadav

22/03/2025	Mr. C. J. K. Rao, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. Tapan Kumar Chandra, learned counsel for the respondent. Heard on admission. This appeal is admitted for hearing. As per mediation report dated 06.01.2025, the mediation between the parties has been failed. Both the parties are directed to file affidavit as per order dated 09.12.2024. List this case after six weeks for final hearing. <table><tr><td>Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</td><td>Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</td></tr></table>	Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge	Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge	Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge		
U.K. Raju			