

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 201 of 2024****SMT. REKHA YADAV versus BHAGWATI YADAV****Order Sheet**

20/08/2025	Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Counsel for the appellant. Mr. Tapan Kumar Chandra, Counsel for the respondent. Two weeks' further time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to remove the default, failing which, the appeal shall stand automatically dismissed without further reference to the Bench. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Vishakha	