



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 201 of 2024

SMT. REKHA YADAV *Versus* BHAGWATI YADAV

Order Sheet

08/05/2026 Saurabh	Mr. C. Jayant K. Rao, Counsel for the appellant along with the appellant. Mr. Tarendra Kumar Jha, Senior Advocate with Mr. Parth Kumar Jha, Counsel for the respondent. Counsel for the appellant submits that he may be granted short time to make his submission. In view of the submission made by counsel for the appellant, list this case in the week commencing 22nd June, 2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) JUDGE Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) JUDGE
---	---